Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process

Year: 2023-24

Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

Hispanic/
Latino

204

2,569
N/A
370
118

2,457

12
222
662
888

7,502

American
Indian or
Alaska Native

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

% Hispanic/
Latino

27.72%

41.75%
N/A
61.26%
32.07%
42.35%

50.00%
36.57%
38.11%
34.51%

% American
Indian or
Alaska Native

0.27%

0.11%
N/A
0.00%
0.00%
0.22%

0.00%
0.00%
0.17%
0.08%

Asian

20

134

N/A
10
12

112

20
37
55

400

% Asian

2.72%

2.18%
N/A
1.66%
3.26%
1.93%

0.00%
3.29%
2.13%
2.14%

Native
Black or .
African Hawaiian or
] Other Pacific
American
Islander
104 0
1,338 12
N/A N/A
92 0
48 0
1,590 7
8 0
124 1
350 6
800 2
4,454 28
% Native
% Black or ) -
. Hawaiian or
African .
] Other Pacific
American
Islander
14.13% 0.00%
21.74% 0.19%
N/A N/A
15.23% 0.00%
13.04% 0.00%
27.40% 0.12%
33.33% 0.00%
20.43% 0.16%
20.15% 0.35%
31.09% 0.08%

Children’s Medical

White

374

1,864
N/A
119
175

1,447

214
606
726

5,529

% White

50.82%

30.29%
N/A
19.70%
47.55%
24.94%

16.67%
35.26%
34.89%
28.22%

Services

Two or More
Races

32

230

N/A
13
15

176

26
73
100
665

% Two or
More Races

4.35%

3.74%
N/A
2.15%
4.08%
3.03%

0.00%
4.28%
4.20%
3.89%

Total

736

6,154
N/A
604
368

5,802

24
607
1,737
2,573
18,605



Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process

Year: 2023-24

Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender
Reason for Exit

Program Completion

No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three

Exit at Age Three

Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C

Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C

Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs

Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals

Part B Eligibility Not Determined

Not Receiving Services

Deceased

Moved Out of State

Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian

Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender

Reason for Exit
Program Completion
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three
Exit at Age Three
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals
Part B Eligibility Not Determined
Not Receiving Services
Deceased
Moved Out of State
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful

Male

413

4,310
N/A
386
235

3,977

16
383
1,075
1,641

12,436

%Male

56.11%

70.04%
N/A
63.91%
63.86%
68.55%

66.67%
63.10%
61.89%
63.78%

Female

323

1,844
N/A
218
133

1,825

224
662
932

6,169

%Female

43.89%

29.96%
N/A
36.09%
36.14%
31.45%

33.33%
36.90%
38.11%
36.22%

Total

736

6,154
N/A
604
368

5,802

24
607
1,737
2,573
18,605

Children’s Medical
Services




