## Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Year: 2023-24



Section A: Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian or Alaska Native	Asian	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	White	Two or More Races	Total
Program Completion								
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	204	2	20	104	0	374	32	736
Exit at Age Three								
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	2,569	7	134	1,338	12	1,864	230	6,154
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	370	0	10	92	0	119	13	604
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	118	0	12	48	0	175	15	368
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	2,457	13	112	1,590	7	1,447	176	5,802
Not Receiving Services								
Deceased	12	0	0	8	0	4	0	24
Moved Out of State	222	0	20	124	1	214	26	607
Nithdrawal by Parent or Guardian	662	3	37	350	6	606	73	1,737
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	888	2	55	800	2	726	100	2,573
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	7,502	27	400	4,454	28	5,529	665	18,605

Section A (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Race/Ethnicity

Reason for Exit	% Hispanic/ Latino	% American Indian or Alaska Native	% Asian	% Black or African American	% Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	% White	% Two or More Races
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	27.72%	0.27%	2.72%	14.13%	0.00%	50.82%	4.35%
Exit at Age Three							
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	41.75%	0.11%	2.18%	21.74%	0.19%	30.29%	3.74%
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	61.26%	0.00%	1.66%	15.23%	0.00%	19.70%	2.15%
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	32.07%	0.00%	3.26%	13.04%	0.00%	47.55%	4.08%
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	42.35%	0.22%	1.93%	27.40%	0.12%	24.94%	3.03%
Not Receiving Services							
Deceased	50.00%	0.00%	0.00%	33.33%	0.00%	16.67%	0.00%
Moved Out of State	36.57%	0.00%	3.29%	20.43%	0.16%	35.26%	4.28%
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	38.11%	0.17%	2.13%	20.15%	0.35%	34.89%	4.20%
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	34.51%	0.08%	2.14%	31.09%	0.08%	28.22%	3.89%

## Florida IDEA Part C - Exiting Process Year: 2023-24



Section B: Reason for Exit by Gender						
Reason for Exit	Male	Female	Total			
Program Completion						
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	413	323	736			
Exit at Age Three						
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	4,310	1,844	6,154			
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A	N/A			
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	386	218	604			
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	235	133	368			
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	3,977	1,825	5,802			
Not Receiving Services						
Deceased	16	8	24			
Moved Out of State	383	224	607			
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	1,075	662	1,737			
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	1,641	932	2,573			
Total Number of Children Exiting by Racial Ethnic Groups	12,436	6,169	18,605			

Section B (Percentages): Reason for Exit by Gender						
Reason for Exit	%Male	%Female				
Program Completion						
No Longer Eligible for Part C Prior to Reaching Age Three	56.11%	43.89%				
Exit at Age Three						
Part B Eligible, Exiting Part C	70.04%	29.96%				
Part B Eligible, Continuing in Part C	N/A	N/A				
Not eligible for Part B, Exit with Referrals to other Programs	63.91%	36.09%				
Not Eligible for Part B, Exit with No Referrals	63.86%	36.14%				
Part B Eligibility Not Determined	68.55%	31.45%				
Not Receiving Services						
Deceased	66.67%	33.33%				
Moved Out of State	63.10%	36.90%				
Withdrawal by Parent or Guardian	61.89%	38.11%				
Attempts to Contact Unsuccessful	63.78%	36.22%				